



DeKalb County

ITB No. 18-100960

ITB Nam Runway Incursion Mitigation Phase 1

DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING  
BID TABULATION

Bid Opening:

5/23/2018

Agent:

N. Harrison

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Company		Astra, Inc.		Precision Approach, LLC		Unit Price	Total Price
		Estimated # of Units	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
1	Mobilization 01000	1	L. Sum	\$ 207,127.22	\$ 207,127.22	\$ 640,000.00	\$ 640,000.00		\$ -
2	Engineers Field Complex 01510	1	L. Sum	\$ 9,971.55	\$ 9,971.55	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00		\$ -
3	Remove Pavement Markings S-190	11,400	SQ. FT	\$ 4.44	\$ 50,616.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 34,200.00		\$ -
4	Remove Existing Asphalt Pavement, Including base Course P-101A	415	SQ.YD.	\$ 53.91	\$ 22,372.65	\$ 150.00	\$ 62,250.00		\$ -
5	Remove Existing Concrete Pavement P-101B	305	SQ.YD.	\$ 109.99	\$ 33,546.95	\$ 170.00	\$ 51,850.00		\$ -
6	Low-Slump, Low-Fill Strength Concrete P501A	125	CU. YD.	\$ 254.53	\$ 31,816.25	\$ 400.00	\$ 50,000.00		\$ -
7	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement, 11" Depth P-501B	715	SQ. YD.	\$ 214.86	\$ 153,624.90	\$ 500.00	\$ 357,500.00		\$ -
8	Cold Applied Sealant, Asphalt - Concrete Joint P- 605A	1,490	LIN. FT.	\$ 3.96	\$ 5,900.40	\$ 16.00	\$ 23,840.00		\$ -
9	Cold Applied Sealant, Expansion Joint P-605B	1,095	LIN. FT.	\$ 3.96	\$ 4,336.20	\$ 16.00	\$ 17,520.00		\$ -
10	Cold Applied Sealant, Concrete Interior Joint P-605C	1,155	LIN. FT.	\$ 3.96	\$ 4,573.80	\$ 14.00	\$ 16,170.00		\$ -
11	Pavement Marking, White, Reflective P-620A	276	SQ. FT	\$ 4.70	\$ 1,297.20	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,208.00		\$ -
12	Pavement Marking, Yellow, Reflective P-620B	5,420	SQ. FT	\$ 3.12	\$ 16,910.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 16,260.00		\$ -
13	Pavement Marking, Black, Non-Reflective P-620C	27,825	SQ. FT	\$ 2.95	\$ 82,083.75	\$ 1.50	\$ 41,737.50		\$ -
14	Pavement Marking, Red, Reflective P-620D	880	SQ. FT	\$ 4.95	\$ 4,356.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,040.00		\$ -
15	NO. 8 AWG, 5KV, L-824C Cable, Installed in Duct Bank or Conduit L-108A	30,500	LIN. FT.	\$ 1.69	\$ 51,545.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 152,500.00		\$ -
16	NO. 6 AWG, Bare Solid Copper Counterpoise Wire, Installed in Trench or with Duct Bank or Conduit, Including Ground Rods and Ground Connections L-108B	10,800	LIN. FT.	\$ 1.86	\$ 20,088.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 54,000.00		\$ -



Company				Astra, Inc.		Precision Approach, LLC			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Estimated # of Units	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
17	Installation of Airport Transformer Vault Equipment, In Place L-109A	1	L. Sum	\$ 20,084.27	\$ 20,084.27	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		\$ -
18	Electrical Conduit, 1-Way, 2" Schedule-40 PVC, Direct Earth Burial, Earth Backfill L-110A	9,300	LIN. FT.	\$ 3.38	\$ 31,434.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 93,000.00		\$ -
19	Electrical Conduit, 1-Way, 2" PVC Schedule-40, Concrete Encased Installed Under New Taxiway Pavement L-110B	1,500	LIN. FT.	\$ 9.52	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 52,500.00		\$ -
20	HDPE Directional Bore Conduit, 1-Way, 2" Installed Under Taxiway or Runway Pavement L-110C	900	LIN. FT.	\$ 33.83	\$ 30,447.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 67,500.00		\$ -
21	Type "DB", "16x24" L-867D Base Housing With 3/8" Thick Blank Steel Cover Plate Used as Directional Bore Handhole in Earth Shoulder, Installed Complete L-115A	8	Each	\$ 1,004.22	\$ 8,033.76	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00		\$ -
22	Type "D", "16x24" L-867D Base Housing With 3/8" Thick Blank Steel Cover Plate Used as Handhole in Earth Shoulder, Installed Complete L-115B	36	Each	\$ 1,004.22	\$ 36,151.92	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 90,000.00		\$ -
23	Replace Existing Incandescent L-804 Elevated Runway Guard Light With New LED L-804G(L) Elevated Runway Guard Light on Existing L-867B Base, New Cover Plate and New Isolation Transformer, Installed Complete L-125A	15	Each	\$ 4,862.50	\$ 72,937.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 67,500.00		\$ -
24	New LED L-804G(L) Elevated Runway Guard Light on New L-867B Base, New Cover Plate and New Isolation Transformer, Installed Complete L-125B	3	Each	\$ 5,391.04	\$ 16,173.12	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ -



Company				Astra, Inc.		Precision Approach, LLC			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Estimated # of Units	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
25	L-852G(L), Led In-Pavement Runway Guard Light on L-868B Base Installed In New Portland Cement Concrete (PCC) Pavement, Installed Complete L-125C	118	Each	\$ 3,065.49	\$ 361,727.82	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 885,000.00		\$ -
26	3/4" Thick Blank Steel Cover Plate with Stainless Steel Bolts and Two Piece Lock Washers Mounted On existing L-868 Base, Installed Complete L-125D	8	Each	\$ 317.12	\$ 2,536.96	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ -
27	Remove L-804 Elevated Runway Guard Light, Complete L-125E	3	Each	\$ 528.54	\$ 1,585.62	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ -
28	Remove L-852 In-Pavement Light, Complete L-125F	21	Each	\$ 158.56	\$ 3,329.76	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 56,700.00		\$ -
					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
<b>TOTAL</b>					\$ 1,298,888.00		\$ 2,972,775.50		\$ -
<b>Number of Bids Received:</b> 2									
<b>DBE Goal 12.24%</b>				<b>12.39%</b>					
<b>Separate Sealed Price Schedule (Yes/No)</b>				Yes		Yes			

**NOTES - DETAIL JUSTIFICATION**

Recommend award to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder with: Astra Group Inc., 300 Churchill Court, Woodstock, GA 30188

Witness Signature: *[Signature]* 6/7/18  
 Agent Signature: *[Signature]* 6/7/18